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Certificate of Exemption - AGAR 2023/24 Form 2

To be completed by smaller authorities where the higher of gross income or gross
expenditure did not exceed £25,000 in the year of account ended 31 March 2024, and that
wish to certify themselves as exempt from a limited assurance review under Section 9 of the
Local Audit (Smaller Authorities) Regulations 2015

There is no requirement to have a limited assurance review or to submit an Annual Governance and
Accountability Return to the external auditor, provided that the authority has certified itself as exempt at a
meeting of the authority after 31 March 2024 and a completed Certificate of Exemption is submitted no later
than 30 June 2024 notifying the external auditor.
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certifies that during the financial year 2023/24, the higher of the authority’s total gross income for the year
or total gross annual expenditure, for the year did not exceed £25,000

Total annual gross income for the authority 2023/24: AR S
Total annual gross expenditure for the authority 2023/24: W\ o

There are certain circumstances in which an authority will be unable to certify itself as exempt, so that a limited
assurance review will still be required. If an authority is unable to confirm the statements below then it

cannot certify itself as exempt and it must submit the completed Annual Governance and Accountability Return
Form 3 to the external auditor to undertake a limited assurance review for which a fee of £210 +VAT will be payable.

By signing this Certificate of Exemption you are confirming that;

* The authority was in existence on 1st April 2020
* In relation to the preceding financial year (2022/23), the external auditor has not:
* lissued a public interest report in respect of the authority or any entity connected with it
* made a statutory recommendation to the authority, relating to the authority or any entity connected with it
* issued an advisory notice under paragraph 1(1) of Schedule 8 to the Local Audit and Accountability Act
2014 (“the Act”), and has not withdrawn the notice
* commenced judicial review proceedings under section 31 (1) of the Act
* made an application under section 28(1) of the Act for a declaration that an item of account is unlawful, and
the application has not been withdrawn nor has the court refused to make the declaration
* The court has not declared an item of account unlawful after a person made an appeal under section 28(3) of the Act.

If the above statements apply and the authority neither received gross income, nor incurred gross expenditure

The Annual Internal Audit Report, Annual Governance Statement, Accounting Statements, an analysis of
variances and the bank reconciliation plus the information required by Regulation 15 (2), Accounts and Audit

’

Signed by the Responsible Financial Officer Date I confirm that this Certificate of
o S / Exemption was approved by '
\biwﬁ-f\ so\\2ont | i authority on this date: Wo\ot\2eay
Signed by Chair Date as recorded in minute reference:
. Foulder o\ s \sag OS2y
Generic email address of Authority Telephone number

Q_,\Q\.gk & QLNV\_ wa(}ﬂ'w\\t&u\ﬁvc\\ - UY(Q O\Mc\,‘( N2 122

*Published web address

Wil vl . Q\N»\Sw:\mc"?ﬁx%m(’_\\ - 5?9\

ONLY this Certificate of Exemption should be returned EITH ER by email OR by post (not
both) as soon as possible after certification to your external auditor, but no later than
30 June 2024. Reminder letters for late submission will incur a charge of £40 + VAT.

Annual Governance and Accou?téaiity Return 2023/24 Form2
Local Councils, Internal Drainage Boards and other Smaller Authorities

Page 3 of 6



Section 1 - Annual Governance Statement 2023/24

We acknowledge as the members of:

WG Mmeoe. 9@\0\{%\. Coosenl

Agreed

No ‘Yes means that this authority

1. We have put in place arrangements for effective financial prepared its accounting statements in accordance
management during the year, and for the preparation of 4 | with the Accounts and Audit Regulations.
the accounting statements.

2. We maintained an adequate system of internal control || made proper arrangements and accepted responsibility
| for safeguarding the public money and resources in

| its charge.

including measures designed to prevent and detect fraud
and corruption and reviewed its effectiveness.

[

- We took all reasonable steps to assure ourselves
that there are no matters of actual or potential
nen-compliance with laws, regulations and Proper
Practices that could have a significant financial effect
on the ability of this authority to conduct its
business or manage its finances.

4. We provided Proper opportunity during the year for / during the year gave all persons interested the opportunity to
/
/
45

| has only done what it has the legal power to do and has
complied with Proper Practices in doing so.

the exercise of electors’ rights in accordance with the | inspect and ask questions about this authority’s accounts.
requirements of the Accounts and Audit Regulations.

o

. We carried out an assessment of the risks facing this
authority and took appropriate steps to manage those
risks, including the introduction of internal controls and/or
external insurance cover where required.

. We maintained throughout the year an adequate and
effective system of internal audit of the accounting
records and control systems,

| considered and documented the financial and other risks jt
| faces and dealt with them properly.

(=2

| arranged for a competent person, independent of the financial
| controls and procedures, to give an objective view on whether
| internal controls meet the needs of this smaller authority,

7. We took appropriate action on all matters raised responded to matters brought to its attention by internal and |

in reports from internal and external audit. || external audit,

8. We considered whether any litigation, liabilities or 55 | disclosed everything it should have about its business activity
commitments, events or transactions, occurring either _ | during the Year including events taking place after the year
during or after the year-end, have a financial impact on | end if relevant.

this authority and, where appropriate, have included them
in the accounting statements.

9. (For local councils only) Trust funds including
charitable. In our capacity as the sole managing
trustee we discharged our accountability
responsibilities for the fund(s)/assets, including
financial reporting and, if required, independent
examination or audit,

has met all of its responsibilities where as a body
corporate it is a sole managing trustee of a loca/ trust
or trusts.

*For any statement to which the response is 'no’, an explanation must be published

This Annual Governance Statement was approved at a Signed by the Chair and Clerk of the meeting where
meeting of the authority on; approval was given:
e\ os \’L\+
. NG :
and recorded as minute reference: Chair ' Fn—"“'(-qey
OUS L2y v Clerk M‘“%

y website/wi
been published.

ebpa

—_—
Annual Governance and Accountability Return 2023/24 Form 2 Page 5 of 6
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KINGMOOR PARISH COUNCIL

BANK RECONCILIATION AT 31st March 2024

Unity Bank A/c 20459592

Opening balance cash book as at 01.04.2023  £21,038.21 ( 2.

Income £19,774.71 ,_ Expenditure £14,605.08
Balance cff £26,207.84
£40,812.92 £40,812.92

Bank reconciliation
Balance per statement @31.03.24 £26,207.84 (& #

£26,207.84

BANK BALANCES B/F CIE

Unity Bank £21,038.21 £26,207.84 &
£21,038.21 £26,207.84

Park £4,000.00 Carlisle City Council Cycle path £5,000.00

£2,179.92 Elizabeth Fell Trust
£1,000.00 Pledged by KPC
£7,179.92

I certify that | have checked the above figures and am satisfied, to the best of my belief and knowledge, that they accurately
represent the financial position of the Parish Council at the end of the month indicated.

Allan Dawes CLERK/RFO to the
Parish Council



Budget v Actual Report March 2024

KINGMOOR PARISH COUNCIL

Budget 2023 24 | Actual to

Income Mar 2024
Yy,
Precept £11,966.83| £11,966.83

£2,300.00| £2,300.00
Other Grant £0.00| £5,000.00
Wayleave £0.00 £27.10
ICO Refund £0.00 £35.00
Sale of Asset £0.00 £20.00
VAT Reclaim £0.00 £425.78
TOTAL £14,266.83| £19,774.71
Expenditure
Clerk's Salary inc. tax £5,253.19( £5,103.83
Administration & Stationery £578.98 £191.24
CALC Ann.| Subscription £267.12 £286.86
Room Rent £100.17 £120.00
Clean & Main. Bus shelter £0.00 £166.67
Annual Insurance £445.34 £609.06
Grass Cutting £763.43 £330.00
Audit Fees Internal /external £115.79 £90.00
Repairs to Play Equip/Fencing £508.95 £0.00
Playground Inspections £139.59 £0.00
St Mary's Churchyard £556.50 £0.00
Councillor Training & Admin £190.85 £0.00
Clerk Training £33.39 £0.00
IT Computer M.ce £1,127.37| £1,051.05
Tree Surgery & Maintenance £381.71 £0.00
Contingency £334.39( £5,048.85
Jubilee Grant £790.00 £197.74
Cycke Scheme Contribution £0.00| £1,000.00
VAT £0.00 £409.78
TOTAL £11,586.77| £14,605.08

+or - change to Reserves

£2,680.06| £5,169.63




Purchases over £100.00 2023 - 2024

KINGMOOR PARISH COUNCIL

18.05.23 Cache4 IT Solutions Business IT Support inc Microsoft £748.00
18.05.23 Rocket Sites Annual Hosting & SSL £138.00
18.05.23 K Palmer Salary Apr & May £790.39
18.05.23 CALC Annual Subscription £286.86
18.05.23 Rockcliffe Centre donation for alarm £200.00
18.05.23 Zurich Insurance £609.06
02.08.23 K Palmer Salary June & July £790.39
02.08.23 London Hearts Defibrillators x 3 £3,948.00
02.08.23 Eric Robinson Grass cutting £330.00
02.08.23 PAJ Gardening Cumbria Flower beds, soil and plants £197.74
17.10.23 A Dawes - Locum Clerk Aug-23 £443.35
17.10.23 Cumberland Council Cargo Cycle Scheme £1,000.00
30.10.23 Cumberland Council Fixing Defib to Lampposts £1,081.02
30.10.23 Carlisle Windows Bus shelter window £200.00
30.10.23 A Dawes - Locum Clerk Sep-23 £429.34
29.11.23 Rocket Sites Improved Website £192.00
29.11.23 A Dawes - Locum Clerk Oct-23 £443.35
29.12.23 A Dawes - Locum Clerk Nov-23 £429.34
29.01.24 A Dawes - Locum Clerk Dec-23 £443.35
29.01.24 Rockcliffe Centre Hall Hire £120.00
04.03.24 A Dawes - Locum Clerk Jan-24 £488.02
20.03.24 A Dawes - Locum Clerk Feb-24 £424 56
25.03.24 A Dawes - Locum Clerk Mar-24 £454 .50
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KINGMOOR PARISH COUNCIL

SIGNIFICANT VARIATIONS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH, 2024

BOX 2 - PRECEPT

2023 2024 Difference Being....
10,346 14,267 3,921 Increase in precept by 15.67%
plus £2300 in case of election costs
BOX 3 - TOTAL OTHER RECEIPTS

2023 2024 Difference
7178 5508 (1,670)

2023 2024 Difference Being....
Vat 620 426 (194)  less vatable activity
Wayleave 27 27 0
Grants 6530 5000 (1,530) Grant ring-fenced for cycleway
Other 0 55 55
Rounding 1 (1)

7,178 5,508 (1,670)

BOX 4 - STAFF COSTS

2023 2024 Difference Being....
4950 5071 121 Increase in staff costs Of 2.45%

BOX 6 - TOTAL OTHER COSTS

2023 2024 Difference
5796 9534 3,738

2023 2024 Difference Being....
Grass cutting 720 330 (390)  No invoice 2nd half of 2023
Insurance 557 609 52 Increase in premium of 9.35%
Hall hire 120 120 0

Grants for Cycle scheme, Jubille eevent and

Subs & Donations & Grants 657 1685 1,028 Rockeliffe centre
Audit Fees 85 90 5
Admin Costs 170 191 21
Website / ICO 118 406 288  Changes to webite in 2024
Payroll admin 101 33 (68)  No payroll admin as using Locum clerk
Tree surgery 960 0 (960) No tree surgery
Notice boards 130 0 (130)  No Notice board repairs
Play area inspection 138 0 (138)  Play Area inspection report not yet received
Defibrillators 0 4849 4,849  Additions to assets
Other 13 167 154 Cleaning bus shelter
IT & Comp. Maint 1888 645 (1,243) New laptop in 2023
VAT 140 410 270 incresed VATable activity
Rounding -1 1

5,796 9,534 3,738

Ay
a

e




KINGMOOR PARISH COUNCIL
Breakdown of reserves held 31/03/2024

Earmarked reserves:
Cargo Park £7,180
T £7,180
Restricted (ring-fenced) reserves:

Cycle way £5,000
£5,000
General reserves £14,028
£14,028
Total reserves £26,208
Box 7 per Annual Return £26,208

Explanation of difference (if applicable):

Column B - Reserves should be renamed to show the specific purpose / name given by this authority.

Column D - Earmarked items - a value for the amount earmarked for each specific reserve should be entered.
There maybe fewer than 5 reserves or more and the number can be reduced or extended as appropriate.

Column D - Ring-fenced items - a value for the amount restricted (ring-
be entered. There maybe fewer than 5 reserves or more and the n

appropriate.

Column D - General reserves - this should relate to normal operating funds and should be the difference
fenced) reserves, and the value of Box 7 on

between the total of all Earmarked reserves and Restricted (ring-
Section 2 of the AGAR.

fenced) for each specific reserve should
umber can be reduced or extended as



90108 Sjessy |ejo)
obie] | 6497 sioje(Lquyeqg
ysiued ay) uojuiels
0} SIOJISIA pue sisuolysiied 1o £202Z J1ouno?) ysiey aApa|puun
cLe’z dlwspued buimojjo) sepiunwiwoy
Apajpuy | Buueysey — papuny [rounoy
abejpiA u; steuoiysiied Joy 220z [louno) ysueyq obien z A0 9jsipen pey — sayouag ¢
_ obied [ 9€9'¢
ysued sy} uojuielg
0} SIOJISIA pue sisuolysied 104 6L02 [lounoo ysued ayApa|punn spJeog uonejaidisyu| ¢
o4Aps|puL) Buiwies oyjely 104 210¢ [PUNOY ysted MApalpuL) [ €26 ubis pajeAoE SIyBA |
JuswAhojdwsa syig|) 104 2202 PTET ) BWOH sy | 638 dodeT |
swe)l epuabe 0Lz Jojasfolg |
ysued pue Bujuueld Jo4 9.0z NIB|D BWOH syI8D
€coc JuswAojdwa syus|) 104 (4414 91D SWOoH sy8|0 | 0 L8juud |
9l0¢ | 0 (uoneuop) yousg ¢
abejjiA u sisuolysued 104 umouyun z [IouUNog ysued obien
uojuiels |
sobeyjiA ul sisuolysued Jo 9L0z [ounod yslied | ayApsjpuu) | | ygg sayousg z
spunoibAelg
uaippiyo 3lepAe|d wouy paseyaing
abejiA obied oy esie Aely 1002 [louno) ysued obie) | z/v'zs punoibAeld obien
uojliels |
suolesIuNWWoD obien z
abejjiA j1ounoo ysped Jo- umouun IPUNoY ystied | ayApeipuld z | 0op'y Jau 088 @ spieoqedioN ¢
ob.ed uj sieuojysied 1o 9661 [louno) ysueyq obien | 01'¢ eaJe Aejd buipunouins Bupuag |
~obJed ur sisuojysiied 104 V661 [loUNoY ysiueg obied [ 001z J8)lsys sng |
paseyaing
pasodsiqg asn juasaig ajeq uelpojsno uopeaoT | 3 anjep jessy jo uonduosag

¥20Z yaiey pajepdn
H3L1SID3Y 13SSY
TIONNOD HSINVYd YOOWONIM




Smaller authority name: Kingmoor Parish Council

NOTICE OF PUBLIC RIGHTS AND PUBLICATION

OF UNAUDITED ANNUAL GOVERNANCE &
ACCOUNTABILITY RETURN (EXEMPT
AUTHORITY)

ACCOUNTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2024

Local Audit and Accountability Act 2014 Sections 26 and 27
The Accounts and Audit Regulations 2015 (S| 2015/234)

NOTICE

NOTES

1. Date of announcement Sunday 2 June 2024 o _ (a)

2. Each year the smaller authority prepares an Annual Governance and
Accountability Return (AGAR). The AGAR has been published with this notice.
It will not be reviewed by the appointed auditor, since the smaller authority has
certified itself as exempt from the appointed auditor’s review.

Any person interested has the right to inspect and make copies of the
accounting records for the financial year to which the audit relates and all
books, deeds, contracts, bills, vouchers, receipts and other documents relating
to those records must be made available for inspection by any person
interested. For the year ended 31 March 2024, these documents will be available
on reasonable notice by application to:

(b) Allan Dawes,
___clerk@kingmoorparishcouncil.org

commencing on (c) Monday 3 June 2024

and ending on (d) Friday 12 July 2024

3. Local government electors and their representatives also have:
e The opportunity to question the appointed auditor about the accounting
records; and

The right to make an objection which concerns a matter in respect of which
the appointed auditor could either make a public interest report or apply to
the court for a declaration that an item of account is unlawful. Written notice
of an objection must first be given to the auditor and a copy sent to the
smaller authority.

The appointed auditor can be contacted at the address in paragraph 4 below for
this purpose between the above dates only.

4. The smaller authority’s AGAR is subject to review by the appointed auditor
under the provisions of the Local Audit and Accountability Act 2014, the
Accounts and Audit Regulations 2015 and the NAO’s Code of Audit Practice
2015. The appointed auditor is:

Moore (Ref AP/HD)
Rutland House,
Minerva Business Park,
Lynch Wood,
Peterborough

PE2 6PZ

5. This announcement is made by (e) __Allan Dawes Clerk/RFO

(a) Insert date of placing of the notice
which must be not less than 1 day before
the date in (c) below

(b) Insert name, position and
address/telephone number/ email
address, as appropriate, of the Clerk or
other person to which any person may
apply to inspect the accounts

(c) Insert date, which must be at least 1
day after the date of announcement in (a)
above and extends for a single period of
30 working days (inclusive) ending on the
date appointed in (d) below

(d) The inspection period between (c)
and (d) must also include the first 10
working days of July.

(e) Insert name and position of person
placing the notice - this person must be
the responsible financial officer for the
smaller authority




